This form provides the basis for annual reporting and format, however individual Licensees 
shall need to provide information in addition to that of the standard form to address project 
specific reporting requirements.  

Water Use 

Amendment No. 2 to the preceding Licence on January 31, 2011, permitted the Licensee to use 
two-hundred and ninety seven (297) cubic metres of freshwater per day.  The Licensee has not 
requested a change in total allowable water use as part of the renewal application. 
No concerns were expressed by interveners in their submissions with respect to the requested 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/OTHER/Standardized Forms/

[...]

Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF WATERSHED - 30 

Location: GOOSE LAKE, BACK RIVER PROJECT 

KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
 to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN (297) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: FEBRUARY 19, 2015 

Expiry of Licence: FEBRUARY 18, 2020 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 
the annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,

[...]

camp water use shall not exceed thirty (30) cubic metres per day.  Drill water (including 
for miscellaneous industrial use) shall be obtained from Goose Lake and Llama Lake in 
winter and from Goose Lake and Umwelt Lake in summer as outlined in the Application 
and shall not exceed two hundred and sixty seven (267) cubic metres per day.  The 
volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and 
ninety seven (297) cubic metres per day. 

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the Board 

in writing. 

3. The Licensee shall submit, at least thirty (30) days prior to the use of water of a 

sufficient volume that the source water body may be drawn down, to the Board for